#### 12/02/2015 503592017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3638647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN D. MACDONALD	09/29/2003
MARC W. SATHER	10/01/2003
JOHN L. SNAPP	10/01/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	7277 164th Avenue, NE	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12396372
Application Number:	13334341
Application Number:	13691031
Application Number:	14217571

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)532-1991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085321918 Email: jodi@hciplaw.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - H&C ATTN: PATENT **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-207** 

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001-0195/27.5799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI L. HARTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi L. Hartman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

**PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0083** 503592017

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=5799USC4 Assignment 2001-0195 9-29-03#page1.tif

source=5799USC4 Assignment 2001-0195 9-29-03#page2.tif

source=5799USC4 Assignment 2001-0195 9-29-03#page3.tif

source=5799USC4 Assignment 2001-0195 9-29-03#page4.tif

source=5799USC4 Assignment 2001-0195 9-29-03#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0084 SAW:lcm 09/30/03 6541-66850 AWS 565

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan D. MacDonald, of Bellevue, County of King, State of Washington, Marc W. Sather, of Kingston, County of Kitsap, State of Washington, and John L. Snapp, of Sammamish, County of King, State of Washington, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MOBILE STATION LOCATION ESTIMATION, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 16221 NE 72<sup>nd</sup> Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alan D. MacDonald, Marc W. Sather and John L. Snapp, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full

PATENT

1

SAW:lcm 09/30/03 6541-66850 AWS 565

end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and

covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to AT&T Wireless

Services, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and

reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid AT&T Wireless

Services, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

2

PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0086

	and AM
At Redmand, Washington	Alan D. MacDonald
on this 29 day of September, 2003.	SMITH SMITH
STATE OF Washington	O WAR
COUNTY OF KING ) ss.	AND AND THE STATE OF THE STATE
Da.	STATE OF WAR

This 29 day of September, 2003, before me personally came the above-named Alan D. MacDonald, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Rym Shary Public For Stole of Washington
My commission expires: 4-15-06

[SEAL]

	MI W Southeller
At Remond WA  (City'and State) on this day of	Marc W. Sather
on this day of	
STATE OF WA ) SS. COUNTY OF King )	
COUNTY OF King )	
	3, before me personally came the above-named astrument in my presence, and who acknowledged
	Keli SoloKiell
	Notary Public For My commission expires: 4-09-05

[SEAL]

SAW:lcm 09/30/03 6541-66850 AWS 565

At Sammanısh, WA (City and State)	John L. Snapp
on this <u>l</u> day of <u>Octobe</u> , 200	03.
STATE OF WA ) COUNTY OF KING )	SS.
COUNTY OF KING )	
	, 2003, before me personally came the above-named
	going instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged
to the that he executed the same of this	own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 12/02/2015** 

Notary Public
State of Washington
JEFF VANNI
My Appointment Expires Jan 1, 2005

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0089** 

Notary Public For Whishinston My commission expires: Jan 1, 2005